	Republic of the Philippines Department of Education	RE NO.1 022.2 NATE 5 SEP 4	
BECION.	THORITY TO TRAVEL	CONTROL NO	
BUREAU/DIVISION/SO Date of Filing	September 2, 2022		
NAME	MS. KARLA P. ANTONIO		
	Education Program Specialists II		
Position/Designation			
Permanent Station	SDO Negros Oriental		
Purpose of Travel	To attend Public Hearing		
Activity Organized/ Sponsored by	Sangguniang Panlalawigan		
Period Covered	September 2, 2022		
(Inclusive of Travel Time) Please Check	■Official Business □Official Time		
Venue/Destination	Official Business Dofficial Time   Negros Oriental Convention Centerp Image: Convention Centerp		
venue/ Descination			
	Transportation (non diam 0 attack in it	Transportation/per diem & other incidental expenses incurr (subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulation	
Expenses Covered	(subject to the usual accounting and auditing	g rules and regulatio	
Expenses Covered Fund Source (Pap Code/)	(subject to the usual accounting and auditing Division MOOE/local funds	rules and regulatio	
Expenses Covered Fund Source	(subject to the usual accounting and auditing Division MOOE/local funds	rules and regu	
Expenses Covered Fund Source Pap Code/) Recommending Approv	(subject to the usual accounting and auditing Division MOOE/local funds val: Approved: MMM SENEN PRISCILLO		
Expenses Covered Fund Source (Pap Code/) Recommending Approv	(subject to the usual accounting and auditing Division MOOE/local funds val: Approved: MMM SENEN PRISCILLO		



Republic of the Philippines Province of Negros Oriental Office of the Secretary to the Sanggunian DepEd, NLG. **RECEIVEL** NO.: SEP 0, 1 2022 TIME: A BY: A RECEIVEL

Legislative Bldg., Capitol Area, Dumaguete City

Tel. Nos. (035) 422-7749; Fax No. (035) 225-0548; Email Address: negor\_provincialsecretary@yahoo.com.ph; Website: sp.negor.gov.ph

August 24, 2022

**DR. SENEN P. PAULIN, CESO V** Schools Division Superintendent Department of Education Province of Negros Oriental

Dear Dr. Paulin;

Please be informed that a **PUBLIC HEARING** will be conducted on Friday September 2, 2022 at 2:00 o'clock in the afternoon, at the Convention Center (2<sup>nd</sup> floor) Capitol Area, Dumaguete City, regarding the Proposed Ordinance otherwise known as **AN ORDINANCE ON THE ADOPTION AND IMPLEMENTATION OF BANTAY ASF SA BARANGAY "BABay ASF" PROGRAM** authored by Honorable Woodrow S. Maquiling, Sr. Chairperson, SP Committee on Agriculture.

In view hereof, may we invite you to attend said public hearing, as this will give you the opportunity to express your views, comments and recommendations on the matter.

Your presence will be highly appreciated. Thank you.

Very truly yours GEOFFREY P. WI LAHERMOSA Provincial Secretary